WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (B4112 NUNEATON ROAD / BULKINGTON LANE, BULKINGTON) (RESTRICTED ROAD) ORDER 2024

Warwickshire County Council, in exercise of its powers under sections 82, 83 and 84 of, and Part IV of Schedule 9 to, the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act"), and of all other enabling powers, hereby make the following Order: -

- 1. The length of road specified in the Schedule to this Order shall be a Restricted Road for the purposes of Section 81 of the Act.
- 2. The Urban District of Bedworth (30 and 40 m.p.h. Speed Limit) (No. 1) Order, 1969 is hereby revoked.
- 3. This Order may be cited as "The Warwickshire County Council (B4112 Nuneaton Road / Bulkington Lane, Bulkington) (Restricted Road) Order 2024" and shall come into operation on the Second day of April Two thousand and twenty-four.

SCHEDULE (Length of Restricted Road)

B4112 Nuneaton Road / Bulkington Lane, Bulkington

That length of the Nuneaton Road / Bulkington Lane, Bulkington (B4112) which extends from the northern side of the junction of Nuneaton Road and Arden Road, generally northwestwards to the Canal Bridge at Marston Jabbett.

SIGNED by the Proper Officer

Monica Fogarty
Chief Executive Officer

for and on behalf of The Warwickshire County Council

on the Twenty-First day of March Two thousand and twenty-four

D	PE	
Authorised byPeter Endall	Initials	599/24

-DS

DATED 21 st MARCH 2024

WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
(B4112 NUNEATON ROAD / BULKINGTON LANE,
BULKINGTON) (RESTRICTED ROAD) ORDER 2024